

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19440/2005

MANOJ KUMAR C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19442 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1-2

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

(Temple Law Firm) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take steps once more to complete the service of notice on respondent

No.3 within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.1 & 2 are granted four weeks' time to file counter, as prayed for.

List again on 30.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd