

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19440/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2005 in RP No. 25/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANOJ KUMAR C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19442 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh,A dv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Heard learned counsel for the parties.
No merits.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master